
RACE  1	 5:10 PM	 (R150,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1100m
1	 	 Jenny Darling	 57.5	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 G B Puller	 9.6%
2	 	 Master Silvano	 60	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 11.1%	 S H Ferrie	 15.5%
3	 	 The Scarlet Cat	 57.5	 [	 3]	 J Botes (4)	 7.7%	 D C Howells	 8.6%
4	 	 Olive Grove	 57.5	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 D C Howells	 8.6%
5	 	 Pied Piper	 60	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 6.4%	 T C Brown	 0.0%
6	 6	 That’ll B The Day	 60	 [	 6]	 C Little	 5.2%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
7	 	 Mfethu	 60	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.8%	 T C Brown	 0.0%
8	 3	 World Of Royalty	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 N Kotzen	 5.7%
9	 3	 Let’s Go Lola	 57.5	 [	 9]	 P Mxoli	 11.9%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
10	 	 Raging Moon	 60	 [	10]	 C Habib	 8.8%	 W Whitehead	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 6	 That’ll B The Day
	 9	 Let’s Go Lola
	 8	 World Of Royalty
	 7	 Mfethu

Race Preview: That’ll B The Day (6) was well supported on debut but that was on the poly and she 
finished down the field. She can make the required improvement on turf. Visiting Let’s Go Lola (9) 
started at long odds on debut but was narrowly beaten into third. She should come on from that effort. 
World Of Royalty (8) found some market support on debut and finished a respectable third. She too 
should benefit from having a run. Mfethu (7) is a well-bred first timer and may be worth following in 
the market.

RACE  2	 5:45 PM	 (R110,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 626855	 Takatalvi	 60	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 G B Puller	 9.6%
2	 63	 Fine Wine	 60	 [	 2]	 J Jacobs	 7.7%	 G B Puller	 9.6%
3	 560452	 Promise Of Fire	 60	 [	 3]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 D C Howells	 8.6%
4	 72345	 Scarlett Heart	 56	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 11.1%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.4%
5	 46320	 Terminal Velocity	 60	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 13.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.5%
6	 552638	 Hurricane Flight	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 8.8%	 D I Campbell	 3.8%
7	 505480	 Austrian Beauty	 60	 [	 7]	 R Danielson	 9.4%	 M L Roberts	 8.4%
8	 99	 Futano	 60	 [	 8]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 M L Roberts	 8.4%
9	 08	 Winter Glade	 60	 [	 9]	 P Mxoli	 11.9%	 K Naidoo	 7.1%
10	 70887	 Q For Love	 60	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 K Naidoo	 7.1%
11	 0006	 Yinmn Blue	 60	 [	11]	 J Botes (4)	 7.7%	 M L Roberts	 8.4%
12	374495	 Alex Miller	 60	 [	12]	 A Fortune	 14.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
13	 2755	 Another Dream	 60	 [	13]	 C Little	 5.2%	 L V Woodruff	 13.1%
14	 73523	 Royal Mermaid	 60	 [	14]	 A Mgudlwa	 6.4%	 A Wright	 9.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 12	Alex Miller
	 3	 Promise Of Fire
	 5	 Terminal Velocity
	 2	 Fine Wine

14	Royal Mermaid	 50%
5	 Terminal Velocity	 33%
2	 Fine Wine	 17%
6	 Hurricane Flight	 10%
1	 Takatalvi	 6%

5	 Terminal Velocity	 50%
14	Royal Mermaid	 17%

5	 Terminal Velocity	 1:38.24
1	 Takatalvi	 1:38.49
14	Royal Mermaid	 1:38.60
10	Q For Love	 1:38.90
6	 Hurricane Flight	 1:39.70

Race Preview: Alex Miller (12) has been costly to follow for her supporters, a beaten favourite at her 
last two. She has drawn wide but gets first time blinkers. Promise Of Fire (3) was run out of it late 
with first time blinkers. She has shown steady improvement and has a good draw. The extra furlong 
should also suit. Terminal Velocity (5) is way better than her last run from a wide draw. She may also 
have needed the outing and is sure to improve. Fine Wine (2) is a late starter but has shown up well 
in her two outings to date. She is bred to stay this trip and from a handy draw she is one to keep an 
eye on in the betting.

RACE  3	 6:20 PM	 (R125,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 483337	 Princess Palace	 54.5	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 D C Howells	 8.6%
2	 671142	 Princess Ilaria	 59.5	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 26.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.4%
3	 327516	 Ideal Gift	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 11.1%	 R A Hill	 10.7%
4	 573766	 Greenhouse	 56.5	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 10.0%	 M/m De Kock	 15.0%
5	 432411	 One Smart Cookie	 61.5	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 25.2%	 M N Prinsloo	 10.5%
6	 093441	 Streisand	 58.5	 [	 6]	 K A Brewer	 8.0%	 R Klaasen	 10.3%
7	 943773	 Qhawekazi	 59.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 13.8%	 T C Brown	 0.0%
8	 864231	 Greenlight Skye	 58	 [	 8]	 C Little	 5.2%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
9	 282102	 Zena Rose	 58	 [	 9]	 J Botes (4)	 7.7%	 D C Howells	 8.6%
10	338512	 Faizah	 60.5	 [	10]	 S Khumalo	 13.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.5%
11	244522	 Radu	 56.5	 [	11]	 C Habib	 8.8%	 W Whitehead	 6.5%
12	613529	 Givers Grace	 55.5	 [	12]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 M L Roberts	 8.4%
13	431469	 La Maddalena	 54	 [	13]	 N Patel	 3.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 5	 One Smart Cookie
	 2	 Princess Ilaria
	 10	 Faizah
	 9	 Zena Rose

5	 One Smart Cookie	 47%
10	Faizah	 40%
11	Radu	 33%
3	 Ideal Gift	 25%
9	 Zena Rose	 24%

6	 Streisand	 40%
10	Faizah	 33%
3	 Ideal Gift	 33%
2	 Princess Ilaria	 33%
9	 Zena Rose	 33%

11	Radu	 1:35.05
3	 Ideal Gift	 1:35.66
2	 Princess Ilaria	 1:36.38
10	Faizah	 1:36.44
5	 One Smart Cookie	 1:36.65

Race Preview: One Smart Cookie (5) has come well of late and tries for a winning hat-trick. She 
steps up to a mile from a decent draw and only got a two-point raise in the handicap for her last win. 
Princess Ilaria (2) is in good form on the Highveld. She stays the trip well and from a handy draw 
should be right there. Faizah (10) is always game and her last win was over course and distance. 
Zena Rose (9) was narrowly beaten last run and got a four-point raise in the handicap. Duncan 
Howells stays with her 4kg claiming apprentice.

RACE  4	 6:55 PM	 (R140,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 006702	 Impact Investor	 56.5	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 R Klaasen	 10.3%
2	 281580	 My Boy Lollipop	 57.5	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 25.2%	 F Robinson	 17.4%
3	 709894	 Lexican Point	 56.5	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 10.0%	 F Greyling	 11.9%
4	 803140	 Deputy Chief	 55.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 M J Odendaal	 8.8%
5	 752724	 Forward Motion	 61	 [	 5]	 J Botes (4)	 7.7%	 P V Lafferty	 9.4%
6	 193840	 El Dante	 60.5	 [	 6]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 M J Odendaal	 8.8%
7	 330122	 Terminator	 60	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 11.1%	 W A Nel	 15.3%
8	 562541	 Ingqwele	 60	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 13.8%	 M/m De Kock	 15.0%
9	 066429	 Open Highway	 60.5	 [	 9]	 G Lerena	 26.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.4%
10	466506	 Lucky Dollar	 56	 [	10]	 C Habib	 8.8%	 S H Ferrie	 15.5%
11	344012	 Gurkha	 56.5	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.7%
12	367629	 Blackberry Breeze	 56.5	 [	12]	 A Mgudlwa	 6.4%	 A Wright	 9.9%
13	347559	 Global Movement	 56	 [	13]	 S Khumalo	 13.3%	 M N Prinsloo	 10.5%
14	 42521	 Gran Canaria	 58	 [	14]	 A Fortune	 14.5%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
15	400551	 Down By The River	 60	 [	15]	 P Mxoli	 11.9%	 K Naidoo	 7.1%
16	347597	 Continentalexpress	 55	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.7%
17	255131	 Run To Rio	 54	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 S H Ferrie	 15.5%
18	631620	 Run For Cover	 61.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 P Botha	 7.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Terminator
	 11	 Gurkha
	 8	 Ingqwele
	 5	 Forward Motion

14	Gran Canaria	 100%
7	 Terminator	 67%
11	Gurkha	 67%
16	Continentalexpress	 56%
17	Run To Rio	 48%

1	 Impact Investor	 67%
6	 El Dante	 58%
7	 Terminator	 53%
8	 Ingqwele	 39%
10	Lucky Dollar	 33%

10	Lucky Dollar	 1:34.14
6	 El Dante	 1:34.38
8	 Ingqwele	 1:36.00
15	Down By The River	 1:36.21
17	Run To Rio	 1:36.61

Race Preview: Terminator (7) comes from a very much in form stable and has been narrowly beaten 
at his last two over the trip. Ingqwele (8) was a runaway winner of his last start beating favourite that 
day, Gurkha (11) by over six lengths. The latter is now 4kg better off which should bring them closer 
together although both at still improving three-year-olds. Forward Motion (5) is a smart filly. She is up 
against it in this field but with a 4kg claimer aboard she can make her presence felt.
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RACE  5	 7:30 PM	 (R1,000,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 12145	 Glastonbury	 60	 [	 1]	 A Fortune	 14.5%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
2	 1134	 Wild Wild Green	 60	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
3	 321	 Eight Hats	 60	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 11.9%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
4	 11	 Comic Relief	 60	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 M D Miller	 12.5%
5	 2121	 One Fine Winter	 60	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
6	 0351	 Limitless Sky	 60	 [	 6]	 C Habib	 8.8%	 W Whitehead	 6.5%
7	 1351	 Elegantrix	 60	 [	 7]	 G Lerena	 26.0%	 C Spies	 9.0%
8	 13336	 Instaworthy	 60	 [	 8]	 G Wright	 4.1%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
9	 31	 Hierarchy	 60	 [	 9]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 D C Howells	 8.6%
10	 111	 Direct Hit	 60	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 25.2%	 A C Greeff	 16.9%
11	 15	 Keukenhof	 60	 [	11]	 S Veale	 13.8%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.7%
12	 013	 Polar Light	 60	 [	12]	 C Murray	 10.0%	 P V Lafferty	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 10	Direct Hit
	 5	 One Fine Winter
	 4	 Comic Relief
	 2	 Wild Wild Green

4	 Comic Relief	 100%
7	 Elegantrix	 100%
9	 Hierarchy	 67%
11	Keukenhof	 50%
12	Polar Light	 44%

10	Direct Hit	 100%
11	Keukenhof	 100%
6	 Limitless Sky	 44%
2	 Wild Wild Green	 33%
8	 Instaworthy	 22%

10	Direct Hit	 1:06.66
8	 Instaworthy	 1:07.66
2	 Wild Wild Green	 1:10.22
6	 Limitless Sky	 1:10.55
11	Keukenhof	 1:11.51

Race Preview: The unbeaten Direct Hit (10) has hardly been tested and has also made the trip to 
Kenilworth for the Cape Nursery. She looks to be a serious filly and if she handles the sometimes 
tricky Hollywoodbets Scottsville straight she should be right there. Sean Tarry’s runners have a 
superb record  on this track and he pins his hopes on One Fine Winter (5), a comfortable winner 
of her last start but Alan Greef will know what he is up against as One Fine Winter played second 
fiddle to the Greeff filly Golden Palm in the SA Nursery. Comic Relief (4) goes the extra furlong but is 
unbeaten in two on this track which is in her favour. Wild Wild Green (2) may just have needed her 
last run on this course and should benefit from the outing. She looks more than useful.

RACE  6	 8:05 PM	 (R1,500,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 12	 Zalatoris	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 P F Matchett	 9.6%
2	 332412	 Good For You	 60	 [	 2]	 C Little	 5.2%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
3	 211	 Green Diamond	 58.5	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
4	 3	 African Pride	 60	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 26.0%	 C Spies	 9.0%
5	 51	 Intensity	 60	 [	 5]	 M V’rensburg	 11.3%	 M J Odendaal	 8.8%
6	 1	 Little Boy Blue	 60	 [	 6]	 J Jacobs	 7.7%	 P B Muscutt	 19.2%
7	 4114	 Military Command	 60	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 11.1%	 P B Muscutt	 19.2%
8	 131	 Charming Cheetah	 60	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 R Klaasen	 10.3%
9	 16	 I’m A Fireball	 60	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 13.8%	 M/m De Kock	 15.0%
10	 13	 Kaalvoet	 60	 [	10]	 C Habib	 8.8%	 C Binda	 9.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	3	 Green Diamond
	 7	 Military Command
	 9	 I’m A Fireball
	 1	 Zalatoris

6	 Little Boy Blue	 100%
2	 Good For You	 67%
9	 I’m A Fireball	 50%
4	 African Pride	 33%

1	 Zalatoris	 100%
5	 Intensity	 100%
7	 Military Command	 100%
2	 Good For You	 33%

7	 Military Command	 1:10.17
2	 Good For You	 1:10.87
5	 Intensity	 1:13.20
1	 Zalatoris	 1:13.37

Race Preview: Green Diamond (3) takes on the colts but has not been tested at her last two includ-
ing the SA Nursery against males. She looks to be way above the average and Sean Tarry behind her 
is a bonus. Military Command (7) was disappointing last run but may have needed the outing after 
his trip back from the Cape. I’m A Fireball (9) did not appear to handle the soft ground of his last start 
after winning smartly on debut. He should improve on his last showing. There should not be much 
between Zalatoris (1) and Charming Cheetah (8) although both look held by Green Diamond on 
their last showing.

RACE  7	 8:40 PM	 (R1,000,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 132112	 Double Grand Slam	 60	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.2%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
2	 464210	 Frozen Fantasy	 58.5	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 R Klaasen	 10.3%
3	 346613	 Symphony In White	 58.5	 [	 3]	 A Fortune	 14.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
4	 194021	 Just Be Lekker	 60	 [	 4]	 S Moodley	 11.1%	 C Dawson	 11.7%
5	 431431	 Rascova	 60	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 26.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
6	 111571	 Chasing Happiness	 60	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 13.3%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.7%
7	 750082	 Mrs Browning	 60	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
8	 404411	 Mia Moo	 60	 [	 8]	 C Murray	 10.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
9	 567672	 Whistle The Tune	 58.5	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 8.8%	 C Dawson	 11.7%
10	721162	 Asiye Phambili	 60	 [	10]	 S Veale	 13.8%	 D C Howells	 8.6%
11	516442	 Gimme A Shot	 60	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 M/a Azzie	 14.7%
12	801011	 Mai Sensation	 58.5	 [	12]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 L V Woodruff	 13.1%
13	253134	 Chrome Tourmaline	 60	 [	13]	 D De Gouveia	 6.4%	 F P Habib	 13.6%
14	453520	 Gimmie’s Countess	 58.5	 [	14]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.7%
15	640212	 Convocation	 60	 [	15]	 A Mgudlwa	 6.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 10	Asiye Phambili
	 5	 Rascova
	 1	 Double Grand Slam
	 8	 Mia Moo

12	Mai Sensation	 100%
10	Asiye Phambili	 67%
7	 Mrs Browning	 67%
9	 Whistle The Tune	 67%
15	Convocation	 36%

6	 Chasing Happiness	 80%
10	Asiye Phambili	 71%
2	 Frozen Fantasy	 67%
12	Mai Sensation	 58%
7	 Mrs Browning	 53%

10	Asiye Phambili	 1:07.58
15	Convocation	 1:08.03
7	 Mrs Browning	 1:08.16
3	 Symphony In White	 1:08.92
14	Gimmie’s Countess	1:08.97

Race Preview: Double Grand Slam (1) and Rascova (5) renew rivalry and both are top class fillies. 
However, all of their recent meetings have been over a mile and further and although classy always 
comes through it may prove prudent to looks for the tried and tested over the trip. Asiye Phambili 
(10) was a game second last run over course and distance giving the winner 8.5kg. She comes with 
smart Cape form and Duncan Howells knows what it takes to win this race. Mia Moo (8) is unbeaten 
in two since returning from the Cape and is sure to have been aimed at this race by Tarry.

RACE  8	 9:15 PM	 (R1,000,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 351193	 Winds Of Change	 58	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 26.0%	 M/a Azzie	 14.7%
2	 101125	 Cats Pajamas	 55	 [	 2]	 C Murray	 10.0%	 F Robinson	 17.4%
3	 221584	 Pistol Pete	 55	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.8%	 A P Peter	 15.8%
4	 467753	 Future Variety	 55	 [	 4]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
5	 862514	 Outlaw King	 54	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 14.7%
6	 027885	 Anfields Rocket	 55	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 T C Brown	 0.0%
7	 417111	 Fairy Knight	 58	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 25.2%	 A C Greeff	 16.9%
8	 251133	 Truth	 55.5	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 C Dawson	 11.7%
9	 291005	 King Of The Gauls	 53.5	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 13.3%	 A J Rivalland	 9.7%
10	114204	 Cruise Control	 58	 [	10]	 S Veale	 13.8%	 G D Smith	 11.5%
11	453166	 Melech	 58.5	 [	11]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 R R Magner	 12.6%
12	914831	 O’tenikwa	 52.5	 [	12]	 S Moodley	 11.1%	 W A Nel	 15.3%
13	284411	 Ziyasha	 58.5	 [	13]	 R Danielson	 9.4%	 C Binda	 9.4%
14	411615	 Mount Pilatus	 55.5	 [	14]	 C Habib	 8.8%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.4%
15	715532	 Surjay	 61	 [	15]	 L Mxothwa	 12.6%	 B/J Crawford	 12.2%
16	121121	 Tenango	 58	 [	16]	 A Fortune	 14.5%	 C Bass-Robinson	 11.9%
17	111807	 King Regent	 56	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
18	739841	 Dantonfromsandton	 52	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 King Of The Gauls
	 16	 Tenango
	 15	 Surjay
	 5	 Outlaw King

12	O’tenikwa	 100%
2	 Cats Pajamas	 75%
9	 King Of The Gauls	 60%
5	 Outlaw King	 33%
1	 Winds Of Change	 33%

7	 Fairy Knight	 94%
12	O’tenikwa	 89%
5	 Outlaw King	 78%
2	 Cats Pajamas	 78%
17	King Regent	 75%

7	 Fairy Knight	 1:07.05
10	Cruise Control	 1:07.21
17	King Regent	 1:07.81
11	Melech	 1:07.98
15	Surjay	 1:08.26

Race Preview: Nothing went right for King Of The Gauls (9) when making the trip to the Cape. He 
caught the eye when just out of the money last time out and looks cherry-ripe for this race with a light 
weight. Tenango (16) has smart form over the trip at Hollywoodbets Kenilworth and should make a 
bold bid. Outlaw King (5) was a neck ahead of King Of The Gauls when last they met and there 
should not be much between the two again although there may be more to come from the latter. 
Surjay (15) seldom runs a bad race. He has run two smart races in Group company of late and this 
course will suit. Ziyasha (13) is highly rated and won well last time out. However, his best form has 
been over 1000m and he was beaten four lengths in this race last year.
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RACE  9	 9:50 PM	 (R160,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 514449	 Good Traveller	 58.5	 [	 1]	 R Danielson	 9.4%	 M L Roberts	 8.4%
2	 62101	 Vihaan’s Web	 57	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 13.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.5%
3	 623204	 Guy Gibson	 61.5	 [	 3]	 A Fortune	 14.5%	 R R Magner	 12.6%
4	 703358	 Riverstone	 55.5	 [	 4]	 N Patel	 3.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.5%
5	 143513	 Un Bel Di	 58.5	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 26.0%	 J S Snaith	 15.0%
6	 819355	 Bourbon Warrior	 60	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 13.3%	 Y Govender	 7.7%
7	 153316	 Agrado	 54	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 11.1%	 G B Puller	 9.6%
8	 697140	 King Of Spin	 57	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 8.8%	 S H Ferrie	 15.5%
9	 939416	 Quandary	 58.5	 [	 9]	 A Mgudlwa	 6.4%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.5%
10	421156	 Licence To Thrill	 58.5	 [	10]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 M D Miller	 12.5%
11	 66512	 Actor	 54	 [	11]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 G B Puller	 9.6%
12	146565	 Silver Tudor	 60	 [	12]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.4%
13	 41	 Miss Argonaut	 53	 [	13]	 V’D Merwe	 12.5%	 M/m De Kock	 15.0%
14	115736	 Spirit Of Levana	 56	 [	14]	 D De Gouveia	 6.4%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
15	 7116	 Isivivane	 60	 [	15]	 S Veale	 13.8%	 P B Muscutt	 19.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 15	Isivivane
	 5	 Un Bel Di
	 3	 Guy Gibson
	 10	 Licence To Thrill

15	 Isivivane	 100%
2	 Vihaan’s Web	 89%
6	 Bourbon Warrior	 58%
9	 Quandary	 46%
10	Licence To Thrill	 43%

2	 Vihaan’s Web	 67%
15	 Isivivane	 67%
14	Spirit Of Levana	 67%
4	 Riverstone	 50%
12	Silver Tudor	 50%

1	 Good Traveller	 1:08.34
10	Licence To Thrill	 1:08.48
9	 Quandary	 1:08.54
12	Silver Tudor	 1:08.94
2	 Vihaan’s Web	 1:09.00

Race Preview: Isivivane (15) won well first run back from a long break and was then tried over a mile 
in the Gr2 WSB Guineas. He was well beaten over the trip behind Sail The Seas and Eight On Eighteen 
but still incurred an eight-point penalty. He looks to be back over a more suitable trip. Un Bel Di (5) has 
useful Cape form in good company and should be in the firing line. The grey Guy Gibson (3) was close-
up when back to a sprint after a break and can feature. Licence To Thrill (10) has not been far back 
since his last win and has a money chance.

RACE 10	 10:25 PM	 (R100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 733066	 Kotinos	 59.5	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 26.0%	 R R Magner	 12.6%
2	 492707	 Send Me	 62	 [	 2]	 M Mbuto (4)	 8.5%	 A J Rivalland	 9.7%
3	 234225	 Purple Powahouse	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Valjalo (4)	 18.2%	 A Wright	 9.9%
4	 351012	 One Irish Rover	 61	 [	 4]	 B Marx-jacobson (4)	 4.8%	 M J Odendaal	 8.8%
5	 0849	 Priceless Pearl	 60.5	 [	 5]	 C Little	 5.2%	 G S Kotzen	 10.5%
6	 132642	 Cotton Ron	 56.5	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 5.6%	 L W Goosen	 7.2%
7	 243411	 Now I Got You	 62	 [	 7]	 D D Louw (4)	 0.0%	 N Kotzen	 5.7%
8	 669515	 Double Olympic	 56.5	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 13.3%	 Y Govender	 7.7%
9	 632979	 Happy Wanderer	 55.5	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 L Crawford	 4.6%
10	050876	 Indecent Proposal	 57.5	 [	10]	 N Patel	 3.2%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 12.5%
11	546034	 Dancing Dora	 54.5	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 11.1%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 5	 Priceless Pearl
	 6	 Cotton Ron
	 4	 One Irish Rover
	 7	 Now I Got You

3	 Purple Powahouse	 48%
4	 One Irish Rover	 33%
7	 Now I Got You	 30%
8	 Double Olympic	 25%
6	 Cotton Ron	 23%

4	 One Irish Rover	 38%
7	 Now I Got You	 33%
1	 Kotinos	 33%
8	 Double Olympic	 33%
2	 Send Me	 33%

7	 Now I Got You	 1:09.07
11	Dancing Dora	 1:09.08
3	 Purple Powahouse	 1:09.14
6	 Cotton Ron	 1:09.20
9	 Happy Wanderer	 1:09.38

Race Preview: Priceless Pearl (5)  is still a maiden and returns from a length break. He has been 
tried over further but faces modest company here and will not have to have improved much to have 
a good chance. Cotton Ron (6) seldom runs a bad race but is struggling for his third win. One Irish 
Rover (4) and Now I Got You (7) are old rivals. One Irish Rover is 1kg better off with Now I Got You 
who has an inexperienced apprentice aboard.
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第  1 场	 5:10 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1100公尺
1	 	珍妮之爱	 Jenny Darling	 57.5	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 布勒	 9.6%
2	 	滑翔大师	 Master Silvano	 60	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 11.1%	 菲言利	 15.5%
3	 	红色猫咪	 The Scarlet Cat	 57.5	 [	 3]	 波特斯(4)	 7.7%	 霍威尔	 8.6%
4	 	橄榄树林	 Olive Grove	 57.5	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 霍威尔	 8.6%
5	 	魔笛手	 Pied Piper	 60	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 6.4%	 TC棕	 0.0%
6	 6	那日将至	 That’ll B The Day	 60	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 5.2%	 科森	 10.5%
7	 	马夫图	 Mfethu	 60	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.8%	 TC棕	 0.0%
8	 3	皇室之国	 World Of Royalty	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 13.3%	 高森	 5.7%
9	 3	走吧罗拉	 Let’s Go Lola	 57.5	 [	 9]	 P索尼	 11.9%	 马奇特	 9.6%
10	 	怒月狂潮	 Raging Moon	 60	 [	10]	 哈彬	 8.8%	 韦黑德	 6.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 6	那日将至

	 9	 走吧罗拉

	 8	 皇室之国

	 7	 马夫图

赛事预览: 那日将至 (6) 首战于胶沙地赛事中奋战到底但已积累了一定的捧场客，今返战于草地赛

道应有一定的进步空间，夺魁不难。 客串马 走吧罗拉 (9) 在以较高赔率下首次作战，最终仅以微

差落败争得季军，凭借那次的经验今可转位为赢。 皇室之国 (8) 首战已有一定的捧场客，表现令

人信服最终以季军完赛，借由那次的经验今可再次交出漂亮的成绩单。 初次亮相的 马夫图 (7) 种

系优良，临场彩池乃指明路灯。

第  2 场	 5:45 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 626855	塔卡达维	 Takatalvi	 60	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 布勒	 9.6%
2	 63	葡萄酒	 Fine Wine	 60	 [	 2]	 杰克布	 7.7%	 布勒	 9.6%
3	 560452	寓言之火	 Promise Of Fire	 60	 [	 3]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 霍威尔	 8.6%
4	 72345	斯佳丽心	 Scarlett Heart	 56	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 11.1%	 布隆克	 6.4%
5	 46320	终极城市	 Terminal Velocity	 60	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 13.3%	 邵家荣	 12.5%
6	 552638	飓风航班	 Hurricane Flight	 60	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 8.8%	 康贝尔	 3.8%
7	 505480	美丽奥人	 Austrian Beauty	 60	 [	 7]	 邓尼森	 9.4%	 罗拔时	 8.4%
8	 99	福太糯	 Futano	 60	 [	 8]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 罗拔时	 8.4%
9	 08	冬日林间	 Winter Glade	 60	 [	 9]	 P索尼	 11.9%	 纳都	 7.1%
10	 70887	等爱	 Q For Love	 60	 [	10]	 M也尼	 13.3%	 纳都	 7.1%
11	 0006	蓝音	 Yinmn Blue	 60	 [	11]	 波特斯(4)	 7.7%	 罗拔时	 8.4%
12	 374495	亚力米勒	 Alex Miller	 60	 [	12]	 霍春	 14.5%	 贝文森	 11.9%
13	 2755	梦想二号	 Another Dream	 60	 [	13]	 赵礼德	 5.2%	 伍德夫	 13.1%
14	 73523	皇家人鱼	 Royal Mermaid	 60	 [	14]	 麦古华	 6.4%	 韦特	 9.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	12	亚力米勒

	 3	 寓言之火

	 5	 终极城市

	 2	 葡萄酒

14	皇家人鱼	 50%
5	 终极城市	 33%
2	 葡萄酒	 17%
6	 飓风航班	 10%
1	 塔卡达维	 6%

5	 终极城市	 50%
14	皇家人鱼	 17%

5	 终极城市	 1:38.24
1	 塔卡达维	 1:38.49
14	皇家人鱼	 1:38.60
10	等爱	 1:38.90
6	 飓风航班	 1:39.70

赛事预览: 亚力米勒 (12) 近两仗皆大红倒灶，对于支持它的捧场客来说它的状态飘忽不定，今

排位外栏且首次佩戴眼罩作战。 寓言之火 (3) 首次佩戴眼罩作战于末段的走势不俗，其状态已

有显著的提升且由良好的排位起步，今增程作战更为合适。 终极城市 (5) 的实力远高于上仗排

位不利的表现，它的表现仍有待磨练且状态也应有所提升。 葡萄酒 (2) 近两仗中皆表现出色，

其擅长后续发力，凭借潜力上乘且抽到理想排位今有望争胜，价好可博。

第  3 场	 6:20 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 483337	皇宫公主	 Princess Palace	 54.5	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 霍威尔	 8.6%
2	 671142	伊拉利亚	 Princess Ilaria	 59.5	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 26.0%	 布隆克	 6.4%
3	 327516	理想好礼	 Ideal Gift	 55.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 11.1%	 罗希尔	 10.7%
4	 573766	绿屋	 Greenhouse	 56.5	 [	 4]	 麦伟利	 10.0%	 麦德扣	 15.0%
5	 432411	小饼干	 One Smart Cookie	 61.5	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 25.2%	 普林斯鲁	 10.5%
6	 093441	史翠山	 Streisand	 58.5	 [	 6]	 布里维	 8.0%	 克拉森	 10.3%
7	 943773	科瓦卡兹	 Qhawekazi	 59.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 13.8%	 TC棕	 0.0%
8	 864231	绿光天空	 Greenlight Skye	 58	 [	 8]	 赵礼德	 5.2%	 科森	 10.5%
9	 282102	杰纳玫瑰	 Zena Rose	 58	 [	 9]	 波特斯(4)	 7.7%	 霍威尔	 8.6%
10	 338512	菲查	 Faizah	 60.5	 [	10]	 关铭诺	 13.3%	 邵家荣	 12.5%
11	 244522	拉杜	 Radu	 56.5	 [	11]	 哈彬	 8.8%	 韦黑德	 6.5%
12	 613529	给予恩典	 Givers Grace	 55.5	 [	12]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 罗拔时	 8.4%
13	 431469	马达琳娜	 La Maddalena	 54	 [	13]	 帕特尔	 3.2%	 邵家荣	 12.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 5	小饼干

	 2	 伊拉利亚

	10	菲查

	 9	 杰纳玫瑰

5	 小饼干	 47%
10	菲查	 40%
11	拉杜	 33%
3	 理想好礼	 25%
9	 杰纳玫瑰	 24%

6	 史翠山	 40%
10	菲查	 33%
3	 理想好礼	 33%
2	 伊拉利亚	 33%
9	 杰纳玫瑰	 33%

11	拉杜	 1:35.05
3	 理想好礼	 1:35.66
2	 伊拉利亚	 1:36.38
10	菲查	 1:36.44
5	 小饼干	 1:36.65

赛事预览: 小饼干 (5) 近期的状态返勇有望可上演帽子戏法，因上一场赛事获胜后而导致现让磅

评分已上调了2分，今升级至中途赛道作战且由理想的排位起步夺标欢呼声高。 伊拉利亚 (2) 于

高原赛事的状态可取，其擅长于此跑道作战且排位占优势今可跻身前列。 菲查 (10) 总能全力以

赴，上仗曾于此地同程的赛事中获胜。 杰纳玫瑰 (9) 上仗仅以微差惜败而现让磅评分已上调了

四分，今享见习骑师波特斯减4公斤之宜。

第  4 场	 6:55 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 006702	潜力投资	 Impact Investor	 56.5	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 克拉森	 10.3%
2	 281580	棒棒男孩	 My Boy Lollipop	 57.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 25.2%	 罗宾森	 17.4%
3	 709894	雷西康	 Lexican Point	 56.5	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 10.0%	 格雷林	 11.9%
4	 803140	代理长官	 Deputy Chief	 55.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 13.3%	 欧登达	 8.8%
5	 752724	向前行	 Forward Motion	 61	 [	 5]	 波特斯(4)	 7.7%	 拉夫迪	 9.4%
6	 193840	艾丹迪	 El Dante	 60.5	 [	 6]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 欧登达	 8.8%
7	 330122	太空战士	 Terminator	 60	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 11.1%	 奈尔	 15.3%
8	 562541	银奎勒	 Ingqwele	 60	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 13.8%	 麦德扣	 15.0%
9	 066429	开放大道	 Open Highway	 60.5	 [	 9]	 雷景勋	 26.0%	 布隆克	 6.4%
10	 466506	幸运纸币	 Lucky Dollar	 56	 [	10]	 哈彬	 8.8%	 菲言利	 15.5%
11	 344012	谷夏	 Gurkha	 56.5	 [	11]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 金米亚	 14.7%
12	 367629	黑莓微风	 Blackberry Breeze	 56.5	 [	12]	 麦古华	 6.4%	 韦特	 9.9%
13	 347559	全球趋势	 Global Movement	 56	 [	13]	 关铭诺	 13.3%	 普林斯鲁	 10.5%
14	 42521	加纳利亚	 Gran Canaria	 58	 [	14]	 霍春	 14.5%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
15	 400551	小河	 Down By The River	 60	 [	15]	 P索尼	 11.9%	 纳都	 7.1%
16	 347597	快车	 Continentalexpress	 55	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 金米亚	 14.7%
17	 255131	逃亡里约	 Run To Rio	 54	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 菲言利	 15.5%
18	 631620	掩护	 Run For Cover	 61.5	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 博塔	 7.0%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	太空战士

	11	谷夏

	 8	 银奎勒

	 5	 向前行

14	加纳利亚	 100%
7	 太空战士	 67%
11	谷夏	 67%
16	快车	 56%
17	逃亡里约	 48%

1	 潜力投资	 67%
6	 艾丹迪	 58%
7	 太空战士	 53%
8	 银奎勒	 39%
10	幸运纸币	 33%

10	幸运纸币	 1:34.14
6	 艾丹迪	 1:34.38
8	 银奎勒	 1:36.00
15	小河	 1:36.21
17	逃亡里约	 1:36.61

赛事预览: 太空战士 (7) 的马房状态大热，近两仗于此赛程皆以微差落败。 银奎勒 (8) 在上一场

的赛事中以六个马位击败了大热门 谷夏 (11) 勇夺冠军，两驹皆同三岁马仍有一定的进步空间，

后驹现占减4公斤的优势下应能跑得更加接近。 向前行 (5) 实力优秀，面对此级别的对手实力盛

强，但享有见习骑师减4磅之宜今可收复前失。

31-05-2025 星期六

南非
斯高维尔
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第  5 场	 7:30 PM	 (1,000,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 12145	布利石头	 Glastonbury	 60	 [	 1]	 霍春	 14.5%	 马奇特	 9.6%
2	 1134	绿野	 Wild Wild Green	 60	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 13.3%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
3	 321	第八帽	 Eight Hats	 60	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 11.9%	 马奇特	 9.6%
4	 11	治愈漫画	 Comic Relief	 60	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 M米勒	 12.5%
5	 2121	一宿冬天	 One Fine Winter	 60	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 泰利	 12.4%
6	 0351	天空无边	 Limitless Sky	 60	 [	 6]	 哈彬	 8.8%	 韦黑德	 6.5%
7	 1351	伊利甘	 Elegantrix	 60	 [	 7]	 雷景勋	 26.0%	 施平斯	 9.0%
8	 13336	驻颜常存	 Instaworthy	 60	 [	 8]	 赖特	 4.1%	 GD史密	 11.5%
9	 31	黑然池	 Hierarchy	 60	 [	 9]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 霍威尔	 8.6%
10	 111	准确出击	 Direct Hit	 60	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 25.2%	 格林福	 16.9%
11	 15	库肯阔夫	 Keukenhof	 60	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 13.8%	 金米亚	 14.7%
12	 013	一盏灯	 Polar Light	 60	 [	12]	 麦伟利	 10.0%	 拉夫迪	 9.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	10	准确出击

	 5	 一宿冬天

	 4	 治愈漫画

	 2	 绿野

4	 治愈漫画	 100%
7	 伊利甘	 100%
9	 黑然池	 67%
11	库肯阔夫	 50%
12	一盏灯	 44%

10	准确出击	 100%
11	库肯阔夫	 100%
6	 天空无边	 44%
2	 绿野	 33%
8	 驻颜常存	 22%

10	准确出击	 1:06.66
8	 驻颜常存	 1:07.66
2	 绿野	 1:10.22
6	 天空无边	 1:10.55
11	库肯阔夫	 1:11.51

赛事预览: 有不败记录的 准确出击 (10) 迄今未遇到太大的挑战，在此前也曾出战于凯尼沃斯的 

Cape Nursery 赛事，凭借其实力不凡若能克服排位不利将可跻身前列。 由练马师泰利所训练的

马匹于此同程皆有不俗的成绩，让他寄予厚望的无疑是 一宿冬天 (5) 于上仗胜得写意，但在 SA

Nursery 的赛事中却不敌“金棕榈 ”其出自于 Greeff 的雌马由格林福所调教。 治愈漫画 (4) 于

此同程曾有两次不败纪录且其亦擅长于增程赛道作战。 绿野 (2) 有待上仗磨练，其状态也应有

所提升今可交出漂亮的成绩单。

第  6 场	 8:05 PM	 (1,500,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 12	扎拉同斯	 Zalatoris	 60	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 13.3%	 马奇特	 9.6%
2	 332412	为你好	 Good For You	 60	 [	 2]	 赵礼德	 5.2%	 科森	 10.5%
3	 211	绿钻石	 Green Diamond	 58.5	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 泰利	 12.4%
4	 3	非洲骄傲	 African Pride	 60	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 26.0%	 施平斯	 9.0%
5	 51	强烈	 Intensity	 60	 [	 5]	 李诚邦	 11.3%	 欧登达	 8.8%
6	 1	小蓝小子	 Little Boy Blue	 60	 [	 6]	 杰克布	 7.7%	 玛斯卡	 19.2%
7	 4114	米力塔力	 Military Command	 60	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 11.1%	 玛斯卡	 19.2%
8	 131	迷人志	 Charming Cheetah	 60	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 克拉森	 10.3%
9	 16	我是火球	 I’m A Fireball	 60	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 13.8%	 麦德扣	 15.0%
10	 13	卡尔沃特	 Kaalvoet	 60	 [	10]	 哈彬	 8.8%	 宾达	 9.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	3	绿钻石

	 7	 米力塔力

	 9	 我是火球

	 1	 扎拉同斯

6	 小蓝小子	 100%
2	 为你好	 67%
9	 我是火球	 50%
4	 非洲骄傲	 33%

1	 扎拉同斯	 100%
5	 强烈	 100%
7	 米力塔力	 100%
2	 为你好	 33%

7	 米力塔力	 1:10.17
2	 为你好	 1:10.87
5	 强烈	 1:13.20
1	 扎拉同斯	 1:13.37

赛事预览: 绿钻石 (3) 近两仗中力撼群驹其中包括一场 SA Nursery的赛事皆未有太大的挑战，

其实力远高于近期的表现且今由泰利所训练表现应能更加。 米力塔力 (7) 上仗的表现令人失

望，但从开普敦赛事往返后仍需勤加磨练。 我是火球 (9) 继首战获胜后在湿地赛道作战因未能

适应而表现欠佳，凭借那次的经验现状态应能有所提升。 扎拉同斯 (1) 和 迷人志 (8) 的实力不

分伯仲，尽管于上仗均不敌“绿钻石”。

第  7 场	 8:40 PM	 (1,000,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 132112	双倍力	 Double Grand Slam	 60	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.2%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
2	 464210	冰封奇缘	 Frozen Fantasy	 58.5	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 克拉森	 10.3%
3	 346613	白色和谐	 Symphony In White	 58.5	 [	 3]	 霍春	 14.5%	 贝文森	 11.9%
4	 194021	雷克	 Just Be Lekker	 60	 [	 4]	 穆礼	 11.1%	 许道升	 11.7%
5	 431431	拉斯克瓦	 Rascova	 60	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 26.0%	 泰利	 12.4%
6	 111571	追逐快乐	 Chasing Happiness	 60	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 13.3%	 J维伦	 14.7%
7	 750082	布朗宁	 Mrs Browning	 60	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 12.6%	 泰利	 12.4%
8	 404411	米亚穆	 Mia Moo	 60	 [	 8]	 麦伟利	 10.0%	 泰利	 12.4%
9	 567672	吹口哨	 Whistle The Tune	 58.5	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 8.8%	 许道升	 11.7%
10	 721162	潘比利	 Asiye Phambili	 60	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 13.8%	 霍威尔	 8.6%
11	 516442	一枪	 Gimme A Shot	 60	 [	11]	 M也尼	 13.3%	 麦雅兹	 14.7%
12	 801011	麦伊感觉	 Mai Sensation	 58.5	 [	12]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 伍德夫	 13.1%
13	 253134	图尔马琳	 Chrome Tourmaline	 60	 [	13]	 迪亚高	 6.4%	 哈比卜	 13.6%
14	 453520	吉米女爵	 Gimmie’s Countess	 58.5	 [	14]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 金米亚	 14.7%
15	 640212	沟通大师	 Convocation	 60	 [	15]	 麦古华	 6.4%	 邵家荣	 12.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	10	潘比利

	 5	 拉斯克瓦

	 1	 双倍力

	 8	 米亚穆

12	麦伊感觉	 100%
10	潘比利	 67%
7	 布朗宁	 67%
9	 吹口哨	 67%
15	沟通大师	 36%

6	 追逐快乐	 80%
10	潘比利	 71%
2	 冰封奇缘	 67%
12	麦伊感觉	 58%
7	 布朗宁	 53%

10	潘比利	 1:07.58
15	沟通大师	 1:08.03
7	 布朗宁	 1:08.16
3	 白色和谐	 1:08.92
14	吉米女爵	 1:08.97

赛事预览: 双倍力 (1) 和 拉斯克瓦 (5) 均为实力优秀的雌马，然而近仗皆于中途赛及较长赛程的

赛事，尽管乃头等佳马但需尝试透过此程的挑战来证明出它们真正的实力。 潘比利 (10) 上仗于

一场此地同程赛事中在占8.5公斤之宜的优势下力战对手最终获得亚军，凭借在开普敦的状态不

俗且由练马师霍威尔所训练今具有一定的胜算。 米亚穆 (8) 自开普敦休后复出的两场赛事皆有

不败的纪录，此番在泰利的调教下势必能在此场合大展身手。

第  8 场	 9:15 PM	 (1,000,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 351193	风变	 Winds Of Change	 58	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 26.0%	 麦雅兹	 14.7%
2	 101125	猫猫睡衣	 Cats Pajamas	 55	 [	 2]	 麦伟利	 10.0%	 罗宾森	 17.4%
3	 221584	彼特枪王	 Pistol Pete	 55	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.8%	 彼得尔	 15.8%
4	 467753	基因突变	 Future Variety	 55	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 贝文森	 11.9%
5	 862514	法律之王	 Outlaw King	 54	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 金米亚	 14.7%
6	 027885	安菲火箭	 Anfields Rocket	 55	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 TC棕	 0.0%
7	 417111	童话战士	 Fairy Knight	 58	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 25.2%	 格林福	 16.9%
8	 251133	真相	 Truth	 55.5	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 13.3%	 许道升	 11.7%
9	 291005	高卢国王	 King Of The Gauls	 53.5	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 13.3%	 李维兰	 9.7%
10	 114204	航海王	 Cruise Control	 58	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 13.8%	 GD史密	 11.5%
11	 453166	马雷奇	 Melech	 58.5	 [	11]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 马勒	 12.6%
12	 914831	特尼瓜	 O’tenikwa	 52.5	 [	12]	 穆礼	 11.1%	 奈尔	 15.3%
13	 284411	基亚沙	 Ziyasha	 58.5	 [	13]	 邓尼森	 9.4%	 宾达	 9.4%
14	 411615	皮拉图山	 Mount Pilatus	 55.5	 [	14]	 哈彬	 8.8%	 布隆克	 6.4%
15	 715532	苏杰	 Surjay	 61	 [	15]	 麦都华	 12.6%	 克劳福德	 12.2%
16	 121121	特南格	 Tenango	 58	 [	16]	 霍春	 14.5%	 贝文森	 11.9%
17	 111807	利珍王	 King Regent	 56	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 科森	 10.5%
18	 739841	山顿丹顿	 Dantonfromsandton	 52	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 泰利	 12.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 9	高卢国王

	16	特南格

	15	苏杰

	 5	 法律之王

12	特尼瓜	 100%
2	 猫猫睡衣	 75%
9	 高卢国王	 60%
5	 法律之王	 33%
1	 风变	 33%

7	 童话战士	 94%
12	特尼瓜	 89%
5	 法律之王	 78%
2	 猫猫睡衣	 78%
17	利珍王	 75%

7	 童话战士	 1:07.05
10	航海王	 1:07.21
17	利珍王	 1:07.81
11	马雷奇	 1:07.98
15	苏杰	 1:08.26

赛事预览: 高卢国王 (9) 于开普敦的赛事表现可圈可点，上役的表现令人瞩目虽未能争得奖金，

此番在以较轻的让磅优势下夺魁胜算大。 特南格 (16) 于基尼沃斯一场此地同程赛事中曾有出色

的表现，今势必能奋战到底。 法律之王 (5) 上仗以一个颈的马位下击败“高卢国王”，两驹实

力不分伯仲，尽管前驹应能有更佳的表现。 苏杰 (15) 常能跑得接近，近期于两场较高级别的赛

事中皆表现不俗，上阵此场合甚理想。 基亚沙 (13) 上仗在评分极佳的情况下成功取胜，但其在

1000米的赛事中常能发挥最佳状态，去年于此场合作战时以4个马位落败。
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第  9 场	 9:50 PM	 (160,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 514449	旅人	 Good Traveller	 58.5	 [	 1]	 邓尼森	 9.4%	 罗拔时	 8.4%
2	 62101	维汉网络	 Vihaan’s Web	 57	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 13.3%	 邵家荣	 12.5%
3	 623204	吉布森	 Guy Gibson	 61.5	 [	 3]	 霍春	 14.5%	 马勒	 12.6%
4	 703358	河石	 Riverstone	 55.5	 [	 4]	 帕特尔	 3.2%	 邵家荣	 12.5%
5	 143513	安贝迪	 Un Bel Di	 58.5	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 26.0%	 史奈斯	 15.0%
6	 819355	波本战士	 Bourbon Warrior	 60	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 13.3%	 嘉文德	 7.7%
7	 153316	盖多尔	 Agrado	 54	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 11.1%	 布勒	 9.6%
8	 697140	旋转之王	 King Of Spin	 57	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 8.8%	 菲言利	 15.5%
9	 939416	康达利	 Quandary	 58.5	 [	 9]	 麦古华	 6.4%	 邵家荣	 12.5%
10	 421156	冒险许可	 Licence To Thrill	 58.5	 [	10]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 M米勒	 12.5%
11	 66512	演员	 Actor	 54	 [	11]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 布勒	 9.6%
12	 146565	银图多	 Silver Tudor	 60	 [	12]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 泰利	 12.4%
13	 41	阿格小姐	 Miss Argonaut	 53	 [	13]	 安保罗	 12.5%	 麦德扣	 15.0%
14	 115736	乐瓦纳	 Spirit Of Levana	 56	 [	14]	 迪亚高	 6.4%	 科森	 10.5%
15	 7116	伊希微安	 Isivivane	 60	 [	15]	 韦奕尧	 13.8%	 玛斯卡	 19.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	15	伊希微安

	 5	 安贝迪

	 3	 吉布森

	10	冒险许可

15	伊希微安	 100%
2	 维汉网络	 89%
6	 波本战士	 58%
9	 康达利	 46%
10	冒险许可	 43%

2	 维汉网络	 67%
15	伊希微安	 67%
14	乐瓦纳	 67%
4	 河石	 50%
12	银图多	 50%

1	 旅人	 1:08.34
10	冒险许可	 1:08.48
9	 康达利	 1:08.54
12	银图多	 1:08.94
2	 维汉网络	 1:09.00

赛事预览: 伊希微安 (15) 久旷归来的首场复出赛完美的获胜，随后出战于中途二级赛 WSB 

Guineas 成功击败“航海旅行”和“八加十八”但评分仍有8分的劣势，今返战此赛程更为合

适。 安贝迪 (5) 在开普敦较高级别的赛事中表现不俗，今势必能力拼冲线。 吉布森 (3) 休后复

出于一场短途赛事中已跑得接近，今可跻身前列。 冒险许可 (10) 自上次获胜后的表现都不曾落

后太远，今可争得奖金。

第 10 场	10:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 733066	克提诺斯	 Kotinos	 59.5	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 26.0%	 马勒	 12.6%
2	 492707	送我	 Send Me	 62	 [	 2]	 蒙巴图(4)	 8.5%	 李维兰	 9.7%
3	 234225	紫色小屋	 Purple Powahouse	 55.5	 [	 3]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 18.2%	 韦特	 9.9%
4	 351012	艾利战车	 One Irish Rover	 61	 [	 4]	 杰克森(4)	 4.8%	 欧登达	 8.8%
5	 0849	无价珍珠	 Priceless Pearl	 60.5	 [	 5]	 赵礼德	 5.2%	 科森	 10.5%
6	 132642	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 56.5	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 5.6%	 古森	 7.2%
7	 243411	有你作伴	 Now I Got You	 62	 [	 7]	 迪洛(4)	 0.0%	 高森	 5.7%
8	 669515	双奥运	 Double Olympic	 56.5	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 13.3%	 嘉文德	 7.7%
9	 632979	快乐玩家	 Happy Wanderer	 55.5	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 柯罗拉	 4.6%
10	 050876	高调计划	 Indecent Proposal	 57.5	 [	10]	 帕特尔	 3.2%	 邵家荣	 12.5%
11	 546034	跳舞朵拉	 Dancing Dora	 54.5	 [	11]	 穆礼	 11.1%	 布隆克	 6.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 5	无价珍珠

	 6	 小棉袄

	 4	 艾利战车

	 7	 有你作伴

3	 紫色小屋	 48%
4	 艾利战车	 33%
7	 有你作伴	 30%
8	 双奥运	 25%
6	 小棉袄	 23%

4	 艾利战车	 38%
7	 有你作伴	 33%
1	 克提诺斯	 33%
8	 双奥运	 33%
2	 送我	 33%

7	 有你作伴	 1:09.07
11	跳舞朵拉	 1:09.08
3	 紫色小屋	 1:09.14
6	 小棉袄	 1:09.20
9	 快乐玩家	 1:09.38

赛事预览: 未夺标马 无价珍珠 (5) 休后复出，曾尝试于较长赛程作战，但于此场合面对的对手实

力一般，若保持最佳状态夺魁在即。 小棉袄 (6) 表现不算太差，但却迟迟未能夺得第3次的胜

利。 艾利战车 (4) 和 有你作伴 (7) 皆具有丰富的作战经验，前驹占优一公斤之宜，后驹今由无

经验的见习骑师骑策。
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